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v  

File No. 5/1/ER11920/2020-Rectt.  
Dated:   20th September, 2021 
 
 

 Government of India 
Staff Selection Commission (ER) 
Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & 
Pensions, 
Nizam Palace, 1st M.S.O. Building (8th Floor), 
234/4, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata – 700020. 

 

NOTICE 

 

Subject: Scrutiny Status of candidates in respect of recruitment of 35 [(24-UR, 08-

OBC, 02-SC & 01-EWS) including 02-HH & 1-ESM] vacancies for the post of 

Junior Technical Assistant (Drilling) advertised vide Post Category No. 

ER11920 of Advt. No. Phase-VIII/2020/Selection Posts- reg. 

 

Candidates may please refer to Advertisement Notice No. Phase-VIII/2020/Selection 

Posts advertised on 21.02.2020 advertising, inter-alia, the post of Junior Technical Officer 

(Drilling) in Geological Survey of India, Ministry of Mines advertised vide Post Category 

No.ER11920.  

 

(a)      Essential Qualification (EQ) attached to post is as follows:  

 

(i) 12th Pass (10+2) from a recognized Board or University or Institute; and  

(ii) Minimum 03 years of Diploma course in Mechanical or Mining or Drilling 

Engineering from a recognized University or Institute with 2 year experience in 

Drilling Operation 

 

(b) The Crucial date for determining of age-limit and possession of Essential Qualification 

(EQs)/ Experience is 01-01-2020. The Crucial date for claim of SC/ST/OBC/EWS/PwD status 

and reservation, where not specified otherwise, is 20.03.2020. 

 

2. On scrutiny of the hard copies of Applications along with supporting documents of 

candidates declared provisionally qualified in the Computer Based Mode (CBM) of Examination 

for Phase-VIII/2020/Selection Posts for the post of Junior Technical Officer (Drilling) on the 

basis of Essential Qualification and other relevant terms & conditions of recruitment as 

mentioned in the Advertisement Notice, preliminary scrutiny status of the candidates are 

attached at ANNEXURE. The list is purely provisional and subject to correction due to any 

genuine ground viz. clarification forms User/Indenting Department, production of equivalence 

certificate, error in scrutiny/data etc.    
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3. If any candidate has any objection with regard to his/her ineligibility/ground of 

rejection, he/she may submit his/her grievance/representation to this Regional Office along 

with supporting documents through e-mail at recttsscer.wb-dopt@gov.in positively by 

30.09.2021 (05:00 P.M.) mentioning his/her Roll No., Registration No. and Post Code along 

with self-attested supporting documents. Any representation received after the stipulated 

date & time, will not be entertained under any circumstances.  

 

4. Please note that candidates who have provisionally qualified in the CBM Examination 

but have failed to submit hard copies of their applications along with copies of certificates in 

support of their Age, EQ etc. within the stipulated date (31.07.2021) and such other 

candidates who have not qualified in CBM Examination but have submitted hard copies and 

requisite certificates, have not been considered for the captioned recruitment. Further, the 

experience certificates of those candidates, who did not fill the relevant column regarding 

work experience in their online Application Form, have not been considered in terms of 

para 9.5 of the Notification of the Examination.  

 

 

By Order 

Regional Director (ER) 

Staff Selection Commission (ER) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:recttsscer.wb-dopt@gov.in
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ANNEXURE 

TENTATIVE LIST OF SCRUTINY STATUS OF CANDIDATES FOR POST CATEGORY NO. ER11920 

SL. 
NO. 

ROLL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATE CATEGORY PWD EXS SCRUTINY 
STATUS 
 

REASON FOR REJECTION REMARKS, IF ANY 

1 1082000837 Rituraj Kumar UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

2 1082001209 Rajesh Kumar OBC Y N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

3 1082001402 Abhishek Kumar UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

4 1082001485 Shashank Shekhar OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

5 1082001528 Nidhi Kumari OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

6 1082001606 Jigyasa Kumari OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

7 1082001683 Ajit Kumar OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

8 1082002254 Rakesh Kumar Raushan OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

9 1082002441 Sushma Swaraj OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

10 1082002777 Kundan Kumar OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

11 1082002816 Jyoti Kumari Singh OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

12 1082003105 Shankar Kumar Verma OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 
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13 1082003692 Rohit Kumar SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

14 1082003825 Mukesh Kumar OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

15 1082004000 Akash Kumar SC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

16 1082004023 Puja Bala Mahato OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

17 1082004083 Sneha Kumari OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

18 1082004179 Nitish Kumar OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

19 1082004213 Chandan Kumar OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

20 1082004338 Sandeep Kumar OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Experience certificate in the 
relevant field not enclosed 

… 

21 1082005643 Amod Kumar UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

22 1082005702 Vikas Kumar Saxena OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Experience certificate in the 
relevant field not enclosed 

… 

23 1082005888 Nippu Kumar UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Experience certificate in the 
relevant field not enclosed 

… 

24 1082005984 Sadhana Giri OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

25 1082006034 Khushi Gupta OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

26 1082006091 Arvind Paswan SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

27 1082006122 Anuj Kumar OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not Neither Diploma Certificate in 
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possessed within the crucial 
date 

the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

28 1082006946 Abhay Kumar OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

29 1082007079 Abhishek Kumar Singh UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

30 1082007415 Vishwajeet Kumar OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

31 1082007434 Ravishankar Kumar OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

32 1082007553 Sweety Kumari OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

33 1082008231 Rohit Kumar OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

34 1082008394 Sonu Kumar OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

35 1082008466 Raju Kumar OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

36 1082008632 Somesh Kumar OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

37 1082009162 Nitish Kumar OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

38 1082010020 Kumar Avinash Aman OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

39 1082010128 Kusheswar Kumar Raj OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE No experience in the 
relevant field 

The Work Experience 
Certificate enclosed by the 
candidate cannot be 
considered as per para 9.5 of 
Notification of Examination as 
he had not mentioned about 
the same in his online 
application form 

40 1082010136 Abhimanyu Nahar  OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

41 1082010220 Vikash Kumar Bharti OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Experience certificate in the 
relevant field not enclosed 

… 
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42 1082030789 Shivam Kumar UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

43 1082031958 Mintu Kumar OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

44 1082032115 Shivanand Kumar OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

45 1082070280 Bikrant Kumar Gupta OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

46 1082070425 Rupesh Kumar OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

47 1082070504 Pritam Kumar Sharma OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

48 1082070719 Pritam Sonu OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

49 1082100610 Ranjeet Varma OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

50 1082100917 Mukul Kumar OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

51 1082100991 Deepak Nohwar SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Experience certificate in the 
relevant field not enclosed 

… 

52 1082101413 Sunny Kumar OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

53 1082101888 Rohit Raj UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

54 1082102025 Kumar Pal Singh OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

55 1082102984 Manoj Kumar OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not Neither Diploma Certificate in 
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possessed within the crucial 
date 

the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

56 1082103750 Naresh Kumar UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

57 1082103958 Ravindra Kumar OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

58 1082200338 Swapnil Gupta OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

59 1082201175 Atul Kumar Tiwari UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

60 1082201343 Diksha Verma OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Experience certificate in the 
relevant field not enclosed 

… 

61 1082201437 Abhash Malviya UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

62 1082203199 Ashish Kumar Tiwari UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

63 1082203281 Jay Swaraj Maurya OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE No experience in the 
relevant field 

… 

64 1082203578 Ashish UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Experience certificate in the 
relevant field not enclosed 

… 

65 1082203667 Aniket Kumar Singh UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE No experience in the 
relevant field 

The Work Experience 
Certificate enclosed by the 
candidate cannot be 
considered as per para 9.5 of 
Notification of Examination as 
he had not mentioned about 
the same in his online 
application form 

66 1082203860 Dipak Kushwaha OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE No experience in the 
relevant field 

The Work Experience 
Certificate enclosed by the 
candidate cannot be 
considered as per para 9.5 of 
Notification of Examination as 
he had not mentioned about 
the same in his online 
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application form 

67 1082204347 Mukesh Kumar Maurya OBC N N ELIGIBLE … … 

68 1082204447 Raghvendra Mani Mishra UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

The candidate does not 
possess at least 02 years’ work 
experience in the relevant 
field as on the crucial date. 
Copy of online application 
form is not enclosed by the 
candidate. 

69 1082300955 Prince Kumar OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

70 1082301225 Shaijal Chauhan UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

71 1082400584 Alok Tiwari UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

72 1082400600 Ritik Yadav OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

73 1082402309 Ravi Ranjan  OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

74 1082403217 Varsha Savita OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

75 1082403439 Dipanshu Singh UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

76 1082404055 Ashutosh Sankhwar SC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

77 1082404127 Shahil Singh UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

78 1082407523 Poornima Dwivedi UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

79 1082407530 Ankit Pal OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE No experience in the … 
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relevant field 

80 1082407628 Vishal Verma OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

81 1082500761 Kaminee Yadav OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

82 1082502268 Akash Srivastava UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

83 1082503205 Abhishek Dubey UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Experience certificate in the 
relevant field not enclosed 

… 

84 1082503711 Akhilesh Gupta OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

85 1082503938 Devesh   Kumar OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Experience certificate in the 
relevant field not enclosed 

… 

86 1082505468 Vikas Kumar SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Certificate of B.Tech 
(Mechanical Engineering) 
issued after the crucial date. 
Work Experience Certificate in 
the relevant field not 
enclosed. 

87 1082507089 Ajeet Gupta OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE No experience in the 
relevant field 

… 

88 1082507379 Pawan Tiwari UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

89 1082600736 Alha Prasad SC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

90 1082600968 Lokesh Kumar OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE No experience in the 
relevant field 

The Work Experience 
Certificate enclosed by the 
candidate cannot be 
considered as per para 9.5 of 
Notification of Examination as 
he had not mentioned about 
the same in his online 
application form 
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91 1082602614 Ranjeet Sahu OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE No experience in the 
relevant field 

The Work Experience 
Certificate enclosed by the 
candidate cannot be 
considered as per para 9.5 of 
Notification of Examination as 
he had not mentioned about 
the same in his online 
application form 

92 1082700366 Shobha Dutta SC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

93 1082801176 Chandan Kumar OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

94 1082801222 Niraj Kumar OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

95 2082000064 Rahul Kumar OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

96 2082000125 Videh Singh UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

97 2082000565 Kundan Kumar OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

98 2082000708 Arun Kumar OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Class 12th Pass 
Certificate nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

99 2082000889 Aman Kumar Keshri OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Certificate in the 
required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed by the 
candidate 

100 2082001021 Manoj Yadav OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed by the 
candidate 
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101 2082001134 Pawan Kumar Choudhary SC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

102 2082001138 Shubham Gupta OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Certificates in respect of 
Diploma in the desired branch 
as well as Work Experience in 
the relevant field not 
enclosed. 
OBC Certificate not issued by 
Competent Authority. 

103 2082002030 Rohit Kumar OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

104 2082002349 Dinesh Raj OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

The candidate does not 
possess at least 02 years work 
experience in the relevant 
field as on the crucial date. 
Further, the experience 
details submitted now is not 
mentioned in his online 
Application Form. So, it is not 
considered in terms of para 
9.5 of the Notification of the 
Examination. 

105 2082002487 Prakashkumarmahato OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

106 2082002586 Pankaj Mahto OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

The candidate does not 
possess at least 02 years work 
experience in the relevant 
field. Further, the experience 
he gathered is before the 
completion of obtaining 
Educational Qualification 

107 2082002729 Ravi Kumar Rawani OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

108 2082002736 Inderjeet Kumar OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 



Page 12 of 42 
 

109 2082002867 Mukesh Nayak SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

110 2082002938 Gauri Shanker Sharma OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

111 2082003050 Manoj Kumar Mahato OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

The candidate does not 
possess at least 02 years work 
experience in the relevant 
field as on the crucial date. 
Further, the experience 
details submitted now is not 
mentioned in his online 
Application Form. So, it is not 
considered in terms of para 
9.5 of the Notification of the 
Examination. 

112 2082003303 Suman Kumar UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

113 2082003372 Nicky Kumari OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Diploma Certificate in the 
desired stream not enclosed. 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

114 2082003378 Rohit Kumar OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

115 2082004624 Md Waseem Akram OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

116 2082004825 Vikash Kumar Sahu OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

117 2082005031 Naina Kumari OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not OBC Certificate not issued by 
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possessed within the crucial 
date 

the Competent Authority. 
Sub-Caste 'Barhi' is not found 
in the Central List of OBC in 
respect of Jharkhand. 

118 2082005032 Ishika Ghosh OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

119 2082005084 Amit Kumar Sharma OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

120 2082005086 Kumari Kusum UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

121 2082005111 Ishant Kumar OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

122 2082005692 Kishalay Datta UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

123 2082005955 Amit Dolai SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

124 2082006016 Anupam Chakraborty UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Certificate in the 
required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed by the 
candidate 

125 2082006135 Mithun Biswas SC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

126 2082006204 Anik Dey UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

127 2082006306 Dhiman Bala SC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

128 2082006413 Anish Paswan SC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

129 2082006564 Manas Halder SC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

130 2082007157 Suman Mondal UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

131 2082007325 Satyajit Routh OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Others Details of work experience 
claimed by the applicant now 
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can not be considered under 
para 9.5 of the Notification of 
Examination as it is not 
mentioned in his online 
application form. 

132 2082007501 Puja Kumari Shaw OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Certificates in respect of 
Diploma in the desired subject 
and Work Experience in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 
OBC Certificate not issued by 
Competent Authority. 

133 2082007712 Priyanka Manna UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

134 2082007797 Santu Das SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the requied branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed by the 
candidate 

135 2082007889 Anirban Sarkar OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE No experience in the 
relevant field 

Work experience field details 
not mentioned in the work 
experience certificate 
enclosed by the candidate 

136 2082008010 Shubhajit Ghosh OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

137 2082008084 Chandan Das UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE No experience in the 
relevant field 

Nature of work is not clear 
from the work experience 
certificate enclosed by the 
candidate 
Date of issue is not mentioned 
in the work experience 
certificate 

138 2082008237 Sanku Dutta UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

139 2082008256 Md Safiur Islam OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not Experience Certificate in 
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possessed within the crucial 
date 

respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

140 2082008347 Soumyajyoti Saha SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Certificates in respect of 
Diploma in the desired branch 
as well as Work Experience in 
the relevant field not 
enclosed. 

141 2082008362 Sourav Roy SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Certificates in respect of 
Diploma in the desired branch 
as well as Work Experience in 
the relevant field not 
enclosed. 

142 2082008614 Avrajit Das SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed by the 
candidate 

143 2082008932 Shagufa Prween UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed by the 
candidate 

144 2082008955 Raktim Das SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Others Details of work experience 
claimed by the applicant now 
can not be considered under 
para 9.5 of the Notification of 
Examination as it is not 
mentioned in his online 
application form. 

145 2082009198 Hareram Singh OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Certificate in the 
required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed by the 
candidate 

146 2082009216 Ankur Kar SC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

147 2082009332 Jeet Mondal SC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 
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148 2082009752 Pritam Kayal SC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

149 2082009876 Madhu Kumari Shaw OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Certificates in respect of 
Diploma in the desired branch 
as well as Work Experience in 
the relevant field not 
enclosed. 
OBC Certificate not issued by 
Competent Authority. 

150 2082009947 Devabrata Bala SC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

151 2082010642 Subhankar Majumder UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

152 2082010872 Shankar Prasad Mitra UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

153 2082010993 Subhodip Manna UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Others Details of work experience 
claimed by the applicant now 
can not be considered under 
para 9.5 of the Notification of 
Examination as it is not 
mentioned in his online 
application form. 

154 2082011108 Insha Shams OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

155 2082011292 Sukanta Makar UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

156 2082011312 Om Shakti Singh UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

157 2082011406 Bivas Pramanick OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

158 2082011434 Santana Kar UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
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date Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed by the 
candidate 

159 2082011603 Shubharup Das UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

160 2082012374 Sumit Paul OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

161 2082012474 Apurba Mallick UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

162 2082012483 Rakesh Kumar Burnwal UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

163 2082012840 Ritwik Barman SC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

164 2082013109 Raju Poddar UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

165 2082013136 Balaram Pal OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

166 2082014586 Anindya Mondal SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Experience certificate in the 
relevant field not enclosed 

Matriculation Certificate not 
enclosed in support of D.O.B. 

167 2082014682 Anupam Biswas UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

168 2082014699 Subrata Mondal UR N N ELIGIBLE … … 

169 2082014707 Rajkumar Panda UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

170 2082014732 Santanu Jana UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

171 2082014827 Sanjoy Biswas SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE No experience in the 
relevant field 

Details of work experience 
claimed by the applicant now 
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can not be considered under 
para 9.5 of the Notification of 
Examination as it is not 
mentioned in his online 
application form. 

172 2082014842 Murari Kumar Chourasia OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

173 2082014855 Vikas Kumar OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

174 2082014923 Sujit Routh UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Others The candidate does not 
possess at least 02 years work 
experience in the relevant 
field as on the crucial date. 
Further, the experience 
details submitted now is not 
mentioned in his online 
Application Form. So, it is not 
considered in terms of para 
9.5 of the Notification of the 
Examination. 

175 2082014936 Uday Debnath OBC N N PROVISIONAL … Nature of work is not clear 
from the Work Experience 
Certificate enclosed. 

176 2082014942 Chandan Mondal UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

177 2082014943 Mrinal Das SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Certificates in respect of 
Diploma in the desired branch 
as well as Work Experience in 
the relevant field not 
enclosed. 

178 2082015068 Subham Chongdar UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 
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179 2082015134 Kaushik Patra UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

180 2082015393 Arka Goswami UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

181 2082015543 Suman Giri OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

182 2082015759 Manas Ranjan Bhakta SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed by the 
candidate 

183 2082015797 Bhaskar Mondal OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed by the 
candidate 

184 2082016643 Gourab Kumar Sarkar UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

185 2082016993 Samir Das SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed by the 
candidate 

186 2082017302 Debalina Saha UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

187 2082017429 Anurup Samanta UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

His experience is not 
mentioned in his online 
application, hence not to be 
considered as per para 9.5 of 
the Notification of Exam. 
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Further, he passed B.E. 
(Mechanical Engineering) in 
the year 2019 whereas his 
experience certificate shows 
his experience starting from 
January 2018 which is not 
acceptable. 

188 2082017587 Tapoja Das UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed by the 
candidate 

189 2082017684 Sourav Ghosh OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Experience certificate in the 
relevant field not enclosed 

Neither any document in 
support of Date of Birth nor 
Work Experience Certificate 
enclosed by the candidate 

190 2082018370 Soumyojit Mitra UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

191 2082018378 Uttam Biswas SC N N PROVISIONAL … Nature of work is not clear 
from the Work Experience 
Certificate enclosed. 

192 2082018390 Pankaj Mondal UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

193 2082018396 Bhaskar Das UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

194 2082018429 Soudip Kr Nandi OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

195 2082018449 Subham Paul OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

196 2082018549 Indranil Routh UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not The candidate does not 
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possessed within the crucial 
date 

possess at least 02 years work 
experience in the relevant 
field as on the crucial date 

197 2082018600 Arnab Chatterjee UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither 12th Pass Certificate 
nor Work Experience 
Certificate enclosed. 

198 2082018607 Avijit Ghosh OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

199 2082018610 Mriganka Das UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

200 2082018760 Lakshmikanta Pal OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

201 2082019107 Bhubanananda Barik OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

202 2082019384 Suman Kumar Singh UR N Y REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

203 2082019511 Dinakrushna Behera OBC Y N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Class 12th Pass 
Certificate nor Diploma 
Certificate in the required 
branch enclosed by the 
candidate. 
Further nature of work is not 
clear from the work 
experience certificate 
enclosed. 

204 2082019536 Kshitish Ranjan Mishra UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Certificates of Class 12 
and Diploma in the required 
branch nor Work Experience 
Certificate in the relevant 
field enclosed by the 
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candidate 

205 2082019707 Himanshu Nayak UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Certificates of Class 12 
and Diploma in the required 
branch nor Work Experience 
Certificate in the relevant 
field enclosed by the 
candidate 

206 2082019773 Chiranjivee Omprakash 
Sahu 

OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

207 2082019841 Khagendra Sau OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

208 2082019982 Sheti Sagar Jay SC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

209 2082020082 Surya Narayan Sahu OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

210 2082020122 Deeparani Swain OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed by the 
candidate 

211 2082020226 Sanjog Mohapatra UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

212 2082020308 Asutosh Panda UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

213 2082020578 Priyanka Jena OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed by the 
candidate 

214 2082020655 Shyamala Prasad Mohanty OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 
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215 2082020983 Sandeep Kumar Muduli OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed by the 
candidate 

216 2082021025 Satchidananda Bhuyan OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

217 2082021045 Saumyaranjan Pradhan UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

218 2082021607 Biswa Sundar Jena UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

219 2082021626 Kanhu Behera OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

220 2082021637 Lincon Kumar Patel OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

221 2082021883 Shashidhara Behera OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

222 2082021924 Kshiroda Kamp OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

223 2082021955 Ananta Sahoo OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

224 2082021971 Mahendra Sahoo OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Class 12th Pass 
Certificate nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed by the 
candidate 

225 2082022069 Pappu Kumar OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not Neither Class 12th Pass 
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possessed within the crucial 
date 

Certificate nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed by the 
candidate 

226 2082022554 Priyabrata Lenka UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Certificates in respect of 
Diploma in the desired branch 
as well as Work Experience in 
the relevant field not 
enclosed. 
EWS Certificate is not valid for 
the year 2020. 

227 2082022600 Shiv Kumar Chandra 
Prakash 

SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

228 2082022754 Arpita Manjari Mohakud OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

229 2082022840 Srikant Bhoi SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

230 2082022849 Nishant Das UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

231 2082022876 Sumit Kumar Sahu OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

232 2082023134 Kshirod Chandra Sa OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

233 2082023140 Asim Kumar Sathua OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed by the 
candidate 

234 2082023179 Sumanta Rana OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

235 2082023208 Mohan Suna SC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

236 2082023421 Vinay Kumar Gupta UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Others Work Experience Certificate 
dated 18.07.2019 enclosed by 
the candidate can not be 
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considered under para 9.5 of 
the Notification of 
Examination as there is no 
mention of the same in his 
online application form. 
EWS Certificate not enclosed 
by the candidate 

237 2082023547 Shibu Nanda SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

238 2082023760 Rajendra Sahu UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

239 2082023807 Tapan Kumar Garnayak OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

240 2082023994 Dinesh Kumar Naik OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

241 2082024129 Sagar Ranjan Sahoo OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Others Details of work experience 
mentioned in the work 
experience certificate 
enclosed by the candidate do 
not match with the 
information available in his 
online application form 

242 2082024236 D Narasamma UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

243 3082000604 Nazir Khan S OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

The candidate does not 
possess at least 02 years’ work 
experience in the relevant 
field as on the crucial date                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

244 3082000803 Anupam Kumar Rao UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 

Date of issue is not mentioned 
in the Work Experience 
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date Certificate issued by M/s AIS 
Engineering India, and also 
information shared by the 
candidate in his online 
application form about 
duration of work in M/s AIS 
Engineering India do not 
match with the duration 
mentioned in the aforesaid 
Work Experience Certificate. 

245 3082000917 Trohit Majumder UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

246 3082002399 Mane Suryakant 
Shamarao 

SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Class 12th Pass Certificate not 
enclosed by the candidate. 
Certificate in support of work 
experience claimed by the 
candidate in his online 
application form not enclosed. 
Other work experience 
certificates enclosed by the 
candidate can not be 
considered as per para 9.5 of 
the Notice of Examination as 
the same were not mentioned 
by him in his online 
application. 

247 3082002843 Kiran Narayan Bagalkoti UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

248 3082005094 Vipin C UR Y N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

249 3082006136 Sreejith.S OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 
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250 3082006852 Samra S S OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

251 3082008052 Ancy Cherian UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

252 3082009113 Jyothi K UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

253 3082010383 Jithila V George UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Diploma Certificate in the 
required branch not enclosed. 
The candidate does not 
possess at least 02 years’ work 
experience in the relevant 
field as on the crucial date.                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

254 4082000140 Sandeep Giri OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

255 4082000188 Ayush Kumar Mishra UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Diploma Certificate in the 
required branch not enclosed. 
The Work Experience 
Certificate enclosed by the 
candidate can not be 
considered as per para 9.5 of 
Notification of Examination as 
he had not mentioned about 
the same in his online 
application form. 

256 4082000645 Aman Kumar OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

257 4082000648 Pujesh Bhardwaj UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 

The candidate does not 
possess at least 02 years’ work 
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date experience in the relevant 
field as on the crucial date                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

258 4082000877 Satyam Chourey OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

The Work Experience 
Certificate enclosed by the 
candidate can not be 
considered as per para 9.5 of 
Notification of Examination as 
he had not mentioned about 
the same in his online 
application form 

259 4082001014 Rahul Dharmendra 
Bansod 

SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

260 4082001207 Priyanka OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

261 4082001402 Satendra Kumar Patel OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

262 4082100462 Rakesh Singh Baghel OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

The Work Experience 
Certificate enclosed by the 
candidate cannot be 
considered as per para 9.5 of 
Notification of Examination as 
he had not mentioned about 
the same in his online 
application form 

263 4082100789 Love Singh UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

264 4082100876 Vijay Tyagi UR Y N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Diploma Certificate in the 
required branch not enclosed. 
The Work Experience 
Certificate enclosed by the 
candidate cannot be 
considered as per para 9.5 of 
Notification of Examination as 
he had not mentioned about 
the same in his online 
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application form. 

265 4082101121 Jaikishan Namdev OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

266 4082200535 Anshu Gupta UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

267 4082200707 Ritesh Kumar OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

268 4082200913 Neeraj Kumar Shukla UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE No experience in the 
relevant field 

The Work Experience 
Certificate enclosed by the 
candidate cannot be 
considered as per para 9.5 of 
Notification of Examination as 
he had not mentioned about 
the same in his online 
application form 

269 4082300053 Anurag UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

270 4082300150 Pramod Kourav UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

271 4082300316 Gaurav Yadav OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

272 4082300401 Ankur Sahu OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

273 4082300722 Sanskar Chourey OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

274 4082300815 Ruhi Mishra UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

275 4082300929 Shashikant Kumar OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

276 4082301009 Adarsh Kumar Chourasia OBC N N ELIGIBLE … … 
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277 4082400142 Shivendra Singh OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

278 4082400255 Pramod Kumar Tiwari UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

279 4082500196 Pushpendra Kushwaha OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

280 4082500301 Mahesh Ahirwar SC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

281 4082500308 Karan Lodhi OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

282 4082700171 Tarang Jaiswal OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

283 4082700399 Umang Jaiswal OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

The candidate does not 
possess at least 02 years work 
experience in the relevant 
field as on the crucial date 

284 4082700444 D Prashant SC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

285 4082700646 Jaishankar Rajwade OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

286 4082800654 Abhay Kashyap OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Certificate of BE (Mechanical 
Engineering) issued after the 
crucial date. 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

287 4082800766 Diksha Deorao Umredkar UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

288 4082900024 Madankar Rekhendra 
Motiram 

OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE No experience in the 
relevant field 

The Work Experience 
Certificate enclosed by the 
candidate cannot be 
considered as per para 9.5 of 
Notification of Examination as 
he had not mentioned about 
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the same in his online 
application form 

289 4082900410 Kamlesh Kumar OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

290 4082900682 Bhashkar Snehal Sham SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Class 12th Pass Certificate not 
enclosed. 
The candidate does not 
possess at least 02 years work 
experience in the relevant 
field as on the crucial date. 

291 4082900685 Sheelesh Kumar Patel OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

292 4082900687 Lamsonge Vipin Narendra SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

293 4082900864 Tembhurne Abhilash 
Prakash 

SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Diploma Certificate in the 
required branch not enclosed. 
Nature of work is not clear 
from the work experience 
certificate enclosed. 

294 5082000374 Sanjay Singh Samant UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

295 5082001950 Sandeep Raja OBC Y N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

296 5082002061 Ritik Kumar OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

297 5082002465 Shikhar Pandey UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

298 5082003080 Akash Kumar SC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

299 5082003950 Prabhat OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

300 5082005669 Sarita Chaudhary UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 
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301 5082007874 Suraj Dwivedi UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

302 5082007992 Ajeet Kumar Rajbhar OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE No experience in the 
relevant field 

The Work Experience 
Certificate enclosed by the 
candidate can not be 
considered as per para 9.5 of 
Notification of Examination as 
he had not mentioned about 
the same in his online 
application form 

303 5082009804 Akhil Kumar Rai UR N N PROVISIONAL … Date of issue is not mentioned 
in the Work Experience 
certificate enclosed 

304 5082009828 Puneet Sheoran OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

305 5082009861 Kishan Prakash SC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

306 5082010109 Ashutosh Kumar OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

307 5082010588 Shubham Pal Singh UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

The candidate does not 
possess at least 02 years’ work 
experience in the relevant 
field as on the crucial date 

308 5082010797 Kumar Gaurav UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

The candidate does not 
possess at least 02 years’ work 
experience in the relevant 
field as on the crucial date 

309 5082011290 Soman Kumar Thakur UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

310 5082011384 Anand Kumar Mishra UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 
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311 5082011392 Abhijeet Kumar 
Srivastava 

UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE No experience in the 
relevant field 

The Work Experience 
Certificate enclosed by the 
candidate cannot be 
considered as per para 9.5 of 
Notification of Examination as 
he had not mentioned about 
the same in his online 
application form 

312 5082012112 Ronit Dhama UR Y N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

313 5082012616 Arun Kumar OBC Y N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Details of work experience 
mentioned in the online 
application submitted by the 
candidate do not match with 
the work experience 
certificate enclosed by him 

314 5082016280 Jitendra Meena ST N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

315 5082017102 Pawan Kumar SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE No experience in the 
relevant field 

The Work Experience 
Certificate enclosed by the 
candidate cannot be 
considered as per para 9.5 of 
Notification of Examination as 
he had not mentioned about 
the same in his online 
application form 

316 5082017524 Sunil Kumar OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

317 5082021737 Ravi Sharma UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Certificates in respect 
of required Educational 
Qualification nor work 
experience in the relevant 
field enclosed 

318 5082022117 Rajeev Ranjan OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 
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319 5082022238 Pankaj Kumar OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

320 5082022345 Pradeep Chouhan OBC N N PROVISIONAL … Nature of work is not clear 
from the Work Experience 
Certificate enclosed 

321 5082023825 Kumar Vikash UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

322 5082023896 Alok Kumar OBC N N PROVISIONAL … Nature of work is not clear 
from the Work Experience 
certificate enclosed. 
Non-Creamy Layer status not 
established from the OBC 
Certificate enclosed. 

323 5082023902 Ankur Sharma UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

324 5082025062 Amit UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

325 5082025106 Munesh Pal OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

326 5082027066 Manish Saini OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Class 12th Pass Certificate not 
enclosed. 
The Work Experience 
Certificate enclosed by the 
candidate can not be 
considered as per para 9.5 of 
Notification of Examination as 
he had not mentioned about 
the same in his online 
application form. 

327 5082028512 Ratnesh Singh OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

328 5082028721 Sumit Pundir UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

329 5082030775 Amit Kumar UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Class 12th Pass Certificate is 
not available. 
Nature of work is not clear 
from the work experience 
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certificate enclosed. 

330 5082030878 Happy Bairwa SC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

331 5082031183 Rahul Kumar SC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

332 5082032275 Manish Vaishnav OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

333 5082033114 Satendra UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

The candidate does not 
possess at least 02 years’ work 
experience in the relevant 
field as on the crucial date 

334 5082033339 Sanjay Meena ST N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

335 5082033441 Jaivardhan Singh OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

336 5082033491 Gaurav Kumar Meena ST N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

337 5082033536 Sachin Kumar Sharma UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

338 5082033670 Rakesh OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

339 5082033726 Akshay Kumar SC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

340 5082034404 Pushpender Singh 
Shekhawat 

UR N N ELIGIBLE … … 

341 5082034791 Mohit Joshi UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

342 5082034934 Deepak Jatolia SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 
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343 5082037729 Amit Kumar UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

344 5082038179 Akash Choudhary OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

The candidate does not 
possess at least 02 years’ work 
experience in the relevant 
field as on the crucial date 

345 5082039463 Om Prakash OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE No experience in the 
relevant field 

The Work Experience 
Certificate enclosed by the 
candidate cannot be 
considered as per para 9.5 of 
Notification of Examination as 
he had not mentioned about 
the same in his online 
application form 

346 5082039980 Rahul Mehra SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

347 5082040695 Rishabh Singh Gour UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

348 5082042322 Pawan Kumar UR Y N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

349 5082042567 Pratyay De OBC N N PROVISIONAL … Nature of work is not clear 
from the Work Experience 
Certificate enclosed 

350 5082042610 Kiran Kumar Kumawat UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

351 7082031186 Varun Sharma UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

352 7082101103 Gagandeep Singh Saimbi OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

The candidate does not 
possess at least 02 years’ work 
experience in the relevant 
field as on the crucial date 

353 8082000310 Kotapati Venkataramana OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE No experience in the 
relevant field 

… 
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354 8082001218 Bontha Chandramohan 
Reddy 

UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

355 8082001719 Kavvadi Girinivash SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

The candidate does not 
possess at least 02 years’ work 
experience in the relevant 
field as on the crucial date 

356 8082002124 Neyyala Pavan OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

The candidate does not 
possess at least 02 years work 
experience in the relevant 
field. 
Further, the Work Experience 
Certificate enclosed by the 
candidate can not be 
considered as per para 9.5 of 
Notification of Examination as 
he had not mentioned about 
the same in his online 
application form. 

357 8082004009 Karri Tejaswari OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

358 8082004107 Vana Simhachalam OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Class 12th Pass 
Certificate nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

359 8082004277 Ravi Raj UR N N PROVISIONAL … EWS Certificate not issued by 
the Competent Authority 

360 8082004365 Setti Venkata Nanaji OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

361 8082004383 Gottapu Sai Charan OBC Y N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

362 8082005377 J Chakradhar Venu Gopal OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 
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363 8082007396 Alluri Mohan Sai Kumar UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

364 8082007814 Santhosh Kumar S OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

The candidate does not 
possess at least 02 years’ work 
experience in the relevant 
field as on the crucial date 

365 8082007988 G Gowtham Raj OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Class 12th Pass 
Certificate nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

366 8082007999 Kesava Chandra Kiran N SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

367 8082008561 Patil Sushant Tukaram UR N N PROVISIONAL … It is not clearly established 
from the work experience 
certificates enclosed by the 
candidate whether he has at 
least 02 years’ work 
experience in the relevant 
field as on the crucial date 

368 8082008969 Jagan U OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

The candidate does not 
possess at least 02 years’ work 
experience in the relevant 
field as on the crucial date 

369 8082009228 Suriyaprakash R OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

370 8082009343 Naveen Pandey UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

371 8082009533 Saikat Parua UR N N ELIGIBLE … … 

372 8082010249 Ashutosh Sahoo OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not Neither Diploma Certificate in 
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possessed within the crucial 
date 

the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

373 8082011000 Aravindraja OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

374 8082013017 P Vara Prasad OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

375 8082013047 Shaik Khadar Shariff UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

376 8082013515 Thumma Eshwar Kumar OBC Y N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed. 
Type of disability is not 
suitable for the post. 

377 8082014055 Muddasani Ravi Teja OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

378 8082014739 Krishna Kumar Pathak UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Class 12th Pass Certificate not 
enclosed. 
Nature of work is not clear 
from the experience 
certificate enclosed. 

379 8082015130 Nasaboina 
Sharathchandra 

OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

380 8082015637 Peela Parameshkumar OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

381 8082015746 Madupu Ravikumar SC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

382 8082015816 Bapatla Satish Yadav OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

The candidate does not 
possess at least 02 years’ work 
experience in the relevant 
field as on the crucial date 
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383 8082016377 Saraju Pradhan OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

384 8082016720 Dasari Ravi Chandra Babu OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

385 8082016940 Thatipamula Suraj OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

386 9972002221 Vindhyachal OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

387 9972003415 Makwana Sameep 
Himmatbhai 

SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Class 12th Pass Certificate is 
not enclosed. 
The candidate does not 
possess at least 02 years’ work 
experience in the relevant 
field as on the crucial date.  

388 9972004859 Gawali  Amol  Sukhdev SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

389 9972006174 Ashutosh Mangal UR N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

390 9972006215 Sanjay Kumar Nigam  SC N N ELIGIBLE … … 

391 9972007456 Bhandekar Amit Tanaji OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

392 9972009196 Thorat Amol Janardhan  SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

393 9972010717 Rutika SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 
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394 9972011391 Shailesh Gholve OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

395 9972012160 Makone Ganesh Gopinath OBC Y N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

396 9972012599 Sarkate Gajanan 
Shalikram 

SC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

The candidate does not 
possess at least 02 years’ work 
experience in the relevant 
field as on the crucial date 

397 9972012795 Mali Amar Narayan OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

398 9972012910 Gat Swapnil Dadasaheb OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Class 12th Pass 
Certificate nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

399 9972013300 Ghatule Manorama Sunil OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

400 9972013344 Bhamare Ashwini Appa OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE No experience in the 
relevant field 

The Work Experience 
Certificate enclosed by the 
candidate cannot be 
considered as per para 9.5 of 
Notification of Examination as 
she had not mentioned about 
the same in his online 
application form 

401 9972014863 Gavhane Vaibhav Bhaskar UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Class 12th Pass Certificate not 
enclosed. 
Further the candidate does 
not possess at least 02 years’ 
work experience in the 
relevant field as on the crucial 
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date 

402 9972015963 Deshpande Harish 
Vyankatesh 

UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

403 9972016021 Sagar Gajanan Panchbhai UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Diploma Certificate in the 
required branch not enclosed. 
Nature of work is not clear 
from the experience 
certificate enclosed. 

404 9972016520 Mukesh Kumar OBC N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Neither Diploma Certificate in 
the required branch nor Work 
Experience Certificate in the 
relevant field enclosed 

405 9972017189 Parihar  Amarsing  
Vikramsing 

OBC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

406 9972017751 Nagrale Ashish Vinayak SC N N REJECTED Hard Copy Not Received … 

407 9972019195 Kadam Tushar Sudhakar UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

The candidate does not 
possess at least 02 years’ work 
experience in the relevant 
field as on the crucial date 

408 9972020586 Pathan Siddik Sattarkhan UR N N NOT ELIGIBLE Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date 

Experience Certificate in 
respect of work experience for 
at least 02 years in the 
relevant field not enclosed. 

 

 

 

          ******** 


